Form PTO-1595	8304
	81201

•

Þ R]

04-11-2005

Commissioner of Patents and Trade

10/506231

888A.0004.U1(US)

IEET

OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 AUG 2004

10297718	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
' Tarmo MAENPAA	Name: Nokia Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Address: Keilalahdentie 4
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other: Image: Other	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: FIN-021 Country: Finland
Execution Date: August 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, theA. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Mark F. Harrington	7. 10(a) 100 (57 CFR 5.41)
Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP	Enclosed
4 Research Drive	Charge deposit account
	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City: Shelton	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1924</u>
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	ng information is true and correct and, the attached t or a true copy of the original document.
Mark F. Harrington Mark I	E. Hanen 8/30/04
	Signature $\frac{8/30/04}{\text{Date}}$
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): Page 1 of 1.
	rage 1 OI 1.
4 GFREY1 00000135 10506231	
(40.00 OP	
× 1	

For \boxtimes U.S. and/or \boxtimes Foreign Rights For \boxtimes U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent For \square PCT Application By Single or Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Nokia Corporation Docket No.: NC 35012

Harrington & Smith, LLP Docket No.: 888A.0004.U1(US)

in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Mäenpää	Tarmo	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE (OR COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Salo, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Ketomäenpolku 3 B 14, FIN-24260 Salo, Finland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Mäkinen	Liisa	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE O	R COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Salo, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Lähdepolku 3, FIN-24240 Salo, Finland

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Kauppi	Matti	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE O		CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Märynummi, Finla		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Lääkärinkuja 3, FIN-25250 Märynummi, Finland

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Joutsen	Marjukka	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE C	OR COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Halikko, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Kairilankuja 10, FIN-24800 Halikko, Finland

(5) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Eskelinen-Välimaa	Marjatta	
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OR Salo, Finland	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Sillanpäänpolku 6 B 15, FIN-24130 Salo, Finland

(6) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Salin	Jukka	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE OR	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Inkere, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Rihkonkuja 3, FIN-25190 Inkere, Finland

(7) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Lindroos	Sami	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE OR	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Turku, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Yo-kylä 66 A 4, FIN-20540 Turku, Finland

(8) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Tervonen	Taina	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE OR	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Salo, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Pitkäniitynkuja 5 as 2, FIN-24130 Salo, Finland

(9) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Santaoja	FIRST NAME Marko	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OF Kaarina, Finland	CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Kaarina, Finland	
POST OFFICE AD	DRESS: Tuuliviirinl	katu 2 C 8, FIN-2078	80 Kaarina, Finland
(10) ASSIGNOR (i	nventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Brandt	FIRST NAME Jan	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Turku, Finland		CITIZENSHIP Finland
POST OFFICE AD	DRESS: Luutnantin	tie 19, FIN-20810 Tu	ırku, Finland
(11) ASSIGNOR (i	nventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Laaksonen	FIRST NAME Annika	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE &CITY & STATE OR COUNTRYCITIZENSHIPCITIZENSHIP:Angelniemi, FinlandFinland			
DOST OFFICE ADDRESS, Bassis-tic 22 FEN 25220 Arteshticut FL 1			

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Päivöläntie 23, FIN-25230 Angelniemi, Finland

(12) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Kasurinen	Heikki	
RESIDENCE &	CITY & STATE OF	RCOUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP:	Inkere, Finland		Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Inkereentie 1027, FIN-25190 Inkere, Finland

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

 \boxtimes the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COVER TO A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC APPARATUS COMPOSED OF LEATHER AND/OR TEXTILE

that is found in

the patent application executed on the same date herewith,

U.S. patent application number PCT/FI03/00157 filed 4 March 2003,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (We) have hereunto set hand and seal this

		(Date(s) of Signing by Assignors).
(1)	Tarmo MÄENPÄÄ Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	Tacho Jung
	Signature of Witness	chtra
		18.8.2004
		Date

4

(2)	Liisa MÄKINEN		
	Assignor Name	Signature	
	Witnessed by		
	Signature of Witness	with the second state of t	-
		Date	
(3)	Matti KAUPPI		
(3)	Assignor Name	Signature	-
	Assignor mame	Signature	
	Witnessed by		
	Withoste by		-
	Signature of Witness		
			-
		Date	•
(4)	Marjukka JOUTSEN		_
	Assignor Name	Signature	
	r		
	Witnessed by		-
	Signature of Witness	men	
		Date	-
		Date	
(5)	Marjatta		
(3)	ESKELINEN-VÄLIMAA		
	Assignor Name	Signature	-
	Witnessed by		
	-		-
	Signature of Witness		
	-		-
			-
		Date	_

5

6)	Jukka SALIN	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
)	Sami LINDROOS Assignor Name	Signature
	- -	
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
)	Taina TERVONEN	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
)	Marko SANTAOJA Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date

1

(10)	Jan BRANDT	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
(11)	Annika LAAKSONEN	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
(12)	Heikki KASURINEN Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date

,

RECORDED: 08/30/2004